



BID TABULATION

STOREYLAND DRIVE CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJ

Village of Godfrey, Illinois

Bids opened: 10:00 a.m. Thursday, June 20, 2024

Item Number	Item	Unit	Contract Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Stutz Excavating Inc.		Gelly Excavating and Construction		Moniger Excavating		Maul Excavating Inc.		JP Burns Excavating Inc.		
				Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	Unit Bid Price	Item Subtotal	
1	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 35.26	\$ 352.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 136.59	\$ 1,365.90
2	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, CLASS I, 95% COMPACTED	CY	92	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 5,842.00	\$ 161.87	\$ 14,892.04	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 39.26	\$ 3,611.92
3	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
4	28100707	STONE DUMPED RIP RAP, CLASS A4	SY	110	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 87.25	\$ 9,597.50	\$ 82.13	\$ 9,034.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 65.99	\$ 7,258.90
5	28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SY	110	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 202.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 8.09	\$ 889.90
6	35100700	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A, 8"	TON	21	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 1,076.25	\$ 206.00	\$ 4,326.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 75.54	\$ 1,586.34
7	40701801	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "C", N50	TON	10	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 4,860.00
8	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 1,696.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 43.10	\$ 1,939.50
9	44000300	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	64	\$ 10.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 22.49	\$ 1,439.36
10	54213687	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 42" W/ GRATES	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 5,836.00	\$ 11,672.00	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 6,065.20	\$ 12,130.40
11	54248510	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,439.60	\$ 2,879.20
12	550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15"	LF	36	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 4,716.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 219.17	\$ 7,890.12
13	550A0470	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2, 42"	LF	70	\$ 220.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 330.45	\$ 23,131.50
14	550B0470	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 2, 42"	LF	250	\$ 190.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 43,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 58,500.00
15	60221100	MANHOLE, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EA	3	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 23,265.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,163.20	\$ 21,489.60
16	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
17	60609200	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, M-6.12	LF	64	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 5,792.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 100.65	\$ 6,441.60
18	67100100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
19	X0324752	EXISTING STORM SEWERS TO BE ABANDONED/REMOVED/GROUT FILLED	LF	371	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 24,671.50	\$ 122.70	\$ 45,521.70	\$ 72.00	\$ 26,712.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 74.90	\$ 27,787.90
20	X2500001	RESTORATION (INCLUDES SEED, FERTILIZER, MULCH)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 17,458.40	\$ 17,458.40
21	X6024240	INLETS, SPECIAL, NO. 1	EA	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 5,372.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 5,567.50	\$ 11,135.00
22	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
23	Z0056650	STORM SEWER, TYPE 1, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 15"	LF	24	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 163.50	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 119.79	\$ 2,874.96	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 227.60	\$ 5,462.40
24	Z0075496	RETAINING WALL REMOVAL	LF	46	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 1,669.80
25	Z0076310	SHED REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

Denotes Calculation Error (Correct Value Shown)

	Engineer's Estimate	Stutz Excavating Inc.	Gelly Excavating and Construction	Moniger Excavating	Maul Excavating Inc.	JP Burns Excavating Inc.
Total Bid:	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 200,421.25	\$ 201,149.50	\$ 211,782.00	\$ 212,287.00	\$ 243,777.74

(LOW BID)